PER BOOKS s 416,961 $ 27,125 s 277.005 s 121,305 $ 30,836 s (22 745) ~526 $ (16,565)

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS.
1)1nterestSynchroniza1ion s (2.295) $ (2,295) $ 2,295
2) Elim. Conservation Rev & Exp s (27,262) $ (27,125) $ {136) s (0) $ {27.262) ' (0)
3) Elimination of Revenue Taxes • (2,118) s {2.118) $ • {2,116) ' 4) Income Tax Effective Rate Ad1ustment s {882) $ (882) s 882
5) Remow PGA • • TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS • (29.380) • {27.125) s s • (2.254) ' {3.177) • s s - • {32,556) ~

FPSC ADJUSTED s 387.581 • $ 277.005 • 121,305 • 28,582 • (25,922) '
_, ___ - ~970 ' (13,389)

PROFORM ADJUSTMENTS
Remove Acquisition Ad1ustment AmortJ.zatlon s (49,720) • 19,179 $ (30,541) $ 30.541
TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ • s s (49.720) ' ' 19,179 ' $ • $ {30,541) ~

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED ' 387.581 s s 277,005 s 71.585 $ 28.582 ' (6.742) ' ' ' - $ 370.429 $ 17,152

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
INDIANTOWN DIVISION
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
December 31, 2015
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRQ..RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE " " " (% %) (%1 '"
COMMON EQUITY $ 1,097,588 $ $ 1,097,588 $ $ (15,480) $1,082,108 4992% 10 50% 5.24% 11.50% 5.74% 12.50% 6.24%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 478,154 $ $ 478,154 $ $ (6,744) $ 471,410 21.75% 4 98% 1.08% 4.98% 1.08% 4.98% 1.08%

SHORT TERM DEBT $ 343,976 s $ 343,976 $ $ (4,851) s 339,125 15.64% 120% 0.19% 1.20% 0.19% 1.20% 0.19%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED LTD $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ 7,110 $ s 7,110 $ $ $ 7,110 0.33% 2.05% 0.01% 2.05% 0.01% 2.05% 001%

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $ 267,899 $ $ 267,899 $ $ $ 267,899 12.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 651% 0.00% 7.01% 0.00% 7.51% 0.00%

TOTAL AVERAGE Is 2,194,727 s - $ 2,194,727 s - $ (27,075) s 2,167,652 100 OO%J 6 52%1 7.02%1 7.52%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR-END I PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE (% (%) (%) %) (%) " (%)

COMMON EQUITY $ 1,190,566 s $ 1,190,566 $ s (41,847) $1,148.719 45.31% 10.50% 4 76% 11.50% 521% 1250% 566%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 474.607 $ $ 474.607 $ $ (16,682) s 457,925 1806% 5.17% 0.93% 5.17% 0.93% 5.17% 0 93%

SHORT TERM DEBT $ 567,176 $ $ 567,176 $ $ (19,935) s 547,241 21.58% 075% 0.16% 0.75% 0.16% 0.75% 0.16%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED L TO $ $ s $ $ $ 000% 000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ 7,327 $ $ 7,327 $ $ s 7,327 0.29% 1.99% 0.01% 1.99% 0.01% 1.99% 0.01%

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $ 374,108 $ s 374,108 s $ s 374,108 14.76% 0.00% 000% 0.00% 0 00% 0.00% 0.00%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ $ $ s $ $ 0.00% 5.85% 000% 6.30% 0.00% 675% 000%

TOTAL YEAR-END 2,613,784 $ 2,613,784 - $ _j?8,464) $ 2,535,320 100.00% 5.86% 631% 676%